 Minimal lint separation of the cotton. 

3. DIMENSIONS 

 Width is a minimum of 2mm and a maximum of 4mm 

  Length is a minimum of 75mm and a maximum is 150mm including cotton 

part (with a tolerance of 10mm on either dimension). 

4. QUANTITY 

 One hundred and Fifty Thousand (150,000) boxes/packs of 200 

 The Unit of Measure for the cotton buds/swabs is a “box of 200”. 

In some instances, and should the need arise, the Electoral Commission may 

increase quantities within a range of 15% of the total bid amount, at the 

discretion of the Electoral Commission.